DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
October,  2022 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP115/D
LDO Regulator - High PSRR
300 mA

15
ORDERING INFORMATION − XDFN4 PACKAGE
Device Voltage
Option
Marking Description Package Shipping†
NCP115AMX100TCG (Note 7) 1.0 V QN 300 mA, Active
Discharge,
Normal Slew−rate
XDFN4
(Pb−Free)*
3000 or 5000 / Tape & Reel
(Note 7)
NCP115AMX105TCG (Note 7) 1.05 V QM
NCP115AMX110TBG (Note 7) 1.1 V QL
NCP115AMX110TCG (Note 7)
NCP115AMX120TBG (Note 7) 1.2 V QA
NCP115AMX120TCG (Note 7)
NCP115AMX150TCG (Note 7) 1.5 V QE
NCP115AMX180TBG (Note 7) 1.8 V QC
NCP115AMX180TCG (Note 7)
NCP115AMX250TCG (Note 7) 2.5 V QF
NCP115AMX280TBG (Note 7) 2.8 V QG
NCP115AMX280TCG (Note 7)
NCP115AMX300TCG (Note 7) 3.0 V QK
NCP115AMX330TBG (Note 7) 3.3 V QH
NCP115AMX330TCG (Note 7)
NCP115AMX360TCG 3.6 V QJ 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP115CMX100TCG (Note 7) 1.0 V RN 300 mA, Active
Discharge,
Slow Slew−rate
3000 or 5000 / Tape & Reel
(Note 7)
NCP115CMX105TCG (Note 7) 1.05 V RM
NCP115CMX110TBG (Note 7) 1.1 V RF
NCP115CMX110TCG (Note 7)
NCP115CMX120TBG (Note 7) 1.2 V RE
NCP115CMX120TCG (Note 7)
NCP115CMX150TBG (Note 7) 1.5 V RG
NCP115CMX150TCG (Note 7)
NCP115CMX180TBG (Note 7) 1.8 V RA
NCP115CMX180TCG (Note 7)
NCP115CMX250TCG (Note 7) 2.5 V RH
NCP115CMX280TBG (Note 7) 2.8 V RC
NCP115CMX280TCG (Note 7)
NCP115CMX300TBG (Note 7) 3.0 V RK
NCP115CMX300TCG (Note 7)
NCP115CMX330TBG (Note 7) 3.3 V RD
NCP115CMX330TCG (Note 7)
NCP115CMX360TCG 3.6 V RJ  3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP115
16
ORDERING INFORMATION − TSOP−5 PACKAGE
Device Voltage
Option
Marking Description Package Shipping†
NCP115ASN105T1G 1.05 V QAC 300 mA, Active Discharge, Normal
Slew−rate
TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)*
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP115ASN110T1G 1.1 V QAD
NCP115ASN120T1G 1.2 V QAE
NCP115ASN120T2G 1.2 V QAE
NCP115ASN150T1G 1.5 V QAF
NCP115ASN150T2G 1.5 V QAF
NCP115ASN180T1G 1.8 V QAA
NCP115ASN180T2G 1.8 V QAA
NCP115ASN250T1G 2.5 V QAG
NCP115ASN250T2G 2.5 V QAG
NCP115ASN280T1G 2.8 V QAH
NCP115ASN280T2G 2.8 V QAH
NCP115ASN300T1G 3.0 V QAJ
NCP115ASN330T1G 3.3 V QAK
NCP115ASN330T2G 3.3 V QAK
NCP115CSN105T1G 1.05 V QCC 300 mA, Active Discharge, Slow
Slew−rate
NCP115CSN110T1G 1.1 V QCD
NCP115CSN120T1G 1.2 V QCE
NCP115CSN150T1G 1.5 V QCF
NCP115CSN180T1G 1.8 V QCA
NCP115CSN250T1G 2.5 V QCG
NCP115CSN280T1G 2.8 V QCH
NCP115CSN300T1G 3.0 V QCJ
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*For additional information on our Pb−Free strategy and soldering details, please download the onsemi Soldering and Mounting Techniques
Reference Manual, SOLDERRM/D.